

**CLARKSBURG WATER BOARD
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
ARLINGTON/GLEN FALLS WATER LINE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, MARCH 12, 2020 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #101-010-1236**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Ampeco, Inc. Elkview, WV WV #057574	Raw Resources, LLC Princeton, WV WV #054915	Chojnacl Construction Inc. Hamlin, WV WV #041646	Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670	Stonegate Construction, Inc. Belpre, OH WV #026232	D&M Contracting, Inc. New Alexandria, PA WV #032637						
110	1	EA	3" Gate Valve Removal	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 99.25	\$ 99.25
111	16	EA	Gate Valve Demolition	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 99.25	\$ 1,588.00
112	1	EA	2" Hidden Flushing Hydrant	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,921.51	\$ 1,921.51	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,910.50	\$ 1,910.50
113	230	LF	16" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 37.21	\$ 8,558.30	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 67.75	\$ 15,582.50
114	20	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 301.22	\$ 6,024.40	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 8,040.00
115	160	LF	12" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 23.94	\$ 3,830.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 8,320.00
116	87	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 221.95	\$ 19,309.65	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 11,745.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 309.75	\$ 26,948.25
117	44	LF	8" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 180.15	\$ 7,926.60	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 304.50	\$ 13,398.00
118			NOT USED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
119	2	EA	6" Water Line Tie Into Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,649.90	\$ 11,299.80	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,336.50	\$ 4,673.00
120	2	EA	6" Water Line Tie Into Existing 4" Water Line	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,411.40	\$ 2,822.80	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,415.00	\$ 6,830.00
121	3	EA	6" Water Line Tie Into Existing 3" Water Line	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 2,747.95	\$ 8,243.85	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,837.75	\$ 5,513.25
122	3	EA	4" Water Line Tie Into Existing 3" Water Line	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,716.31	\$ 5,148.93	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,582.25	\$ 4,746.75
123	2	EA	4" Water Line Tie Into Existing 2" Water Line	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,548.26	\$ 5,096.52	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,511.25	\$ 3,022.50
124	250	LF	3/4" Copper Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 3.57	\$ 892.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 5,937.50
125	745	LF	3/4" Copper Tubing (Bore & Jack) Including 2" PVC SDR21 Casing	\$ 36.00	\$ 26,820.00	\$ 3.57	\$ 2,659.65	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 17,880.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 32,221.25
126	47	EA	3/4" Type 2 Meter Set Including Valves, PVC Well, Ring and Lid	\$ 640.00	\$ 30,080.00	\$ 604.59	\$ 28,415.73	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 41,125.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 51,700.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 44,274.00
127			NOT USED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
128	47	EA	Demolish Meter Wells	\$ 152.00	\$ 7,144.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 3,736.50
129	10	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 4,395.75	\$ 43,957.50
130			NOT USED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
131	9	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly Demolition	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 490.25	\$ 4,412.25
132	4	EA	3/4" Air Release Valves, Complete	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 801.92	\$ 3,207.68	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 943.50	\$ 3,774.00
133	900	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair	\$ 60.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 105.25	\$ 94,725.00
134	165	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 42.90	\$ 7,078.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 10,147.50
135	700	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,150.00
136	190	TN	Full Width 1 1/2" WVDOH HMA Mill and Overlay (Including Heel-ins)	\$ 225.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 284.90	\$ 54,131.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 185.75	\$ 35,292.50
137	650	LF	Non WV DOH 2" Full Width Stone Roads and Drive Repair	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 13.44	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,737.50
138	200	LF	Non DOH HMA Road/Driveway Trench Repair	\$ 27.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 13.44	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 11,800.00
139	2	LF	1 1/2" Non WV DOH HMA Overlay	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 356.00
140	83	LF	Concrete Driveway and Road Repair	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 11.11	\$ 922.13	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,055.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 7,719.00
141	1,480	LF	12" Stone Driveway and Road Ditch Repair	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 13.44	\$ 19,891.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,030.00
142	297	LF	Stream Bank Stabilization with 6" to 12" Stone Mix	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,286.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 16,632.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 15,444.00
143	20	LF	12" HDPE Corrugated Smooth Bore Culvert Replacement	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 126.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
144	10	LF	15" HDPE Corrugated Smooth Bore Culvert Replacement	\$ 33.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 355.00
145	10	LF	18" HDPE Corrugated Smooth Bore Culvert Replacement	\$ 39.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 12.68	\$ 126.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 422.50
146	5	EA	Sewer Lateral Repair	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 719.75	\$ 3,598.75
			TOTAL BASE BID	COMPUTED	\$ 1,074,776.00	\$ 1,157,928.16	\$ 1,173,078.00	\$ 1,236,180.00	\$ 1,249,029.00	\$ 1,847,000.00					
			AS READ	\$	1,057,976.00										



3/16/2020

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thrashergroup.com
www.thrashergroup.com